BROWN COUNTY OPEN HONEY SHOW

Co-Sponsored by the Brown County Beekeepers Association

www.browncountybeekeepersassociation.org Held in the Orville Whalen Merchants Building Judging to be Monday, September 23, 2024

TO ENTER:

ALL ENTRIES MUST BE REGISTERED AND IN PLACE BY Sunday, September 22, 2024, 4 PM.

****All exhibitors MUST purchase EITHER a Season Ticket or Membership Ticket to enter.

Absolutely NO exceptions. Season Tickets are \$45 each, or Membership Tickets are \$46 each.

Membership Tickets may ONLY be purchased by Brown County Adult Residents, age 18 and over, and must be purchased at the Fair Board Office by 8 PM on September 17, 2024. All out of county exhibitors will need to purchase a Season Ticket.

REGISTRATION OPTIONS:

- You may Register and purchase Season Tickets Sunday, September 22, 2024 at the Brown County Beekeepers Booth in the New Merchants Building between 12 PM and 2 PM when you drop off your entries. All Gates will be open Sunday.
- 2) You may turn in your completed Entry Form and purchase Tickets in person at the Fair Board Office prior to Sunday.
- 3) You may Mail in your completed Entry Form and purchase your Season Ticket, by sending a check or money order for \$45 per Season Ticket payable to: BROWN COUNTY AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY. To receive your Entry Tags and Season Tickets by mail, please enclose a Business Size Self Addressed Stamped envelope bearing 2 First Class Stamps with your completed Entry Form and Check or Money Order, post marked on or before Sunday, September 29, 2024.

Mail to: BROWN COUNTY FAIR

325 West State Street, Building A, Suite 1, Georgetown, OH 45121

4) Honey must remain on exhibit until Sunday, October 1, 2024 when it will be released from 9 AM until 1 PM.

RULES:

- 1) The Judge's Decision is Final.
- Care will be taken to prevent the loss, theft, or breakage of any article, but the Brown County Agricultural Society will NOT be responsible should this occur.
- 3) Each Exhibitor may only have ONE entry per class.
- 4) Extracted Honey should be shown in a standard 1 lb. Classic jar with honey level to the fill line.
- 5) Comb Honey should be shown in a square or round standard Comb container.
- 6) Chunk Honey should be shown in a standard 1 pint clear glass wide mouth canning jar with lid and trim ring.
- 7) Black Jar Honey must be shown in a standard 1 lb. Classic jar, filled to the fill line. Black Jar Honey will be judged solely on the taste of the entry.
- 8) Each Exhibitor will be given an Exhibitor Tag to put on their jars. There should be no Names, Identifying Labels, or Decorations on the jars other than the assigned Tag.
- 9) Ribbons and premiums (\$10.00 / \$5.0 will be awarded to all first and second place winners. A Best of Show Trophy and Fifty Dollars will be awarded to the Most Outstanding Entry.
- 10) Judging will begin 1 PM, Monday, September 23, 2024.

BROWN	COLINTY	OPEN HONE	A SHOW EN	TRY FORM
DRUVVIN		OPEN HONE	I SOUTH FIRE	IRIFURIN

		Office Use Exhibitor#			
Exhibitor Name		#	Season Ticket @ \$45 ea		
Address					
	Street or PO Box	City, State, Zip			
Phone #		_			
Honey Clas	ses (**check the classes to be entered)				
BK1	Extracted Honey, light	BK4	Comb Honey (any color)		
BK2	Extracted Honey, amber	BK5	Chunk Honey (any color)		
BK3	Extracted Honey, dark	BK6	Black Jar Honey (taste only)		